

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.				2022/2023 Emergency and On-Call Services for Storm Sewer and Roadway Repairs			
SUMMARY OF BIDS				PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP			
Bid Opening 03/09/2022 at 11:00 AM				OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY			
				Earle Co.		Crest Construction Group	
				PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		880 Route 9 Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BID A - EMERGENCY CALL-OUT (ECO)							
1A	To Supply Construction Superintendent or Foreman	16	Hrs.	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00
2A	To Supply Laborer	48	Hrs.	\$174.00	\$8,352.00	\$225.00	\$10,800.00
3A	To Supply Backhoe with Minimum 3/4 to 1 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
4A	To Supply Front End Loader with Minimum 2 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
5A	To Supply Backhoe - Front End Loader Combination	16	Hrs.	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
6A	To Supply Dump Truck Over 10 CY Capacity	16	Hrs.	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
7A	To Supply Air Compressor and Jack Hammer	16	Hrs.	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
8A	To Supply Sewer Jetter/Vac-Truck with Minimum 5 CY Capacity	4	Hrs.	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
9A	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Base Pavement Operations (Vibratory Plate, Dump, Saw, Etc.)	4	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
10A	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Final Pavement Operations (Vibratory Roller, Dump, Saw, Mill Machine, Paver, Etc.)	4	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
TOTAL BID A				\$21,328.00		\$26,660.00	
BID B - CRITICAL CALL-OUT (CCO)							
1B	To Supply Construction Superintendent or Foreman	16	Hrs.	\$178.00	\$2,848.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00
2B	To Supply Laborer	48	Hrs.	\$160.00	\$7,680.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
3B	To Supply Backhoe with Minimum 3/4 to 1 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
4B	To Supply Front End Loader with Minimum 2 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
5B	To Supply Backhoe - Front End Loader Combination	16	Hrs.	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
6B	To Supply Dump Truck Over 10 CY Capacity	16	Hrs.	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
7B	To Supply Air Compressor and Jack Hammer	8	Hrs.	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
8B	To Supply Sewer Jetter/Vac-Truck with Minimum 5 CY Capacity	4	Hrs.	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
9B	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Base Pavement Operations (Vibratory Plate, Dump, Saw, Etc.)	4	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
10B	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Final Pavement Operations (Vibratory Roller, Dump, Saw, Mill Machine, Paver, Etc.)	4	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
TOTAL BID B				\$19,456.00		\$19,640.00	
BID C - SCHEDULED WORK ORDER (SWO)							
1C	To Supply Construction Superintendent or Foreman	20	Hrs.	\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
2C	To Supply Laborer	60	Hrs.	\$155.00	\$9,300.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
3C	To Supply Backhoe with Minimum 3/4 to 1 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$182.00	\$1,456.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
4C	To Supply Front End Loader with Minimum 2 CY Bucket	8	Hrs.	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
5C	To Supply Backhoe - Front End Loader Combination	20	Hrs.	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
6C	To Supply Dump Truck Over 10 CY Capacity	20	Hrs.	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
7C	To Supply Air Compressor and Jack Hammer	8	Hrs.	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
8C	To Supply Sewer Jetter/Vac-Truck with Minimum 5 CY Capacity	8	Hrs.	\$142.00	\$1,136.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
9C	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Base Pavement Operations (Vibratory Plate, Dump, Saw, Etc.)	8	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
10C	To Supply All Necessary Equipment for Final Pavement Operations (Vibratory Roller, Dump, Saw, Mill Machine, Paver, Etc.)	8	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL BID C				\$23,120.00		\$25,260.00	
TOTAL OF BIDS A + B + C				\$63,904.00		\$71,560.00	

Mathematically Correct Total